ETF Securities Australia Rebrands to Global X ETFs

SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA, 19 September 2022 -- ETF Securities, Australia's pioneering independent ETF provider, today announced its corporate rebrand to Global X ETFs, creating the preeminent leader in thematic, commodities and digital assets ETFs in the Australian market. The rebrand follows Mirae Asset and Global X's acquisition of ETF Securities Australia in June 2022.

by Mirae Asset

OBAL X

Commenting on today's announcement, Park Hyeon-Joo, Founder and Global Investment Strategy Officer of Mirae Asset Financial Group, said: "Australia is a focus market for Mirae Asset and I'm delighted to see the business scale in the region. Mirae Asset is extremely committed to its industry-leading ETF businesses and I'm proud to welcome ETF Securities to the Global X brand as it perfectly aligns with our dedication to the sector and to our investors."

At the heart of the decision is Global X's international recognition as one of the most trusted and admired ETF providers in the world with a strong network of more than a million clients across 95 countries. Since the closing of the transaction to acquire ETF Securities, the ETF Securities team has been working closely with the teams at Mirae Asset and Global X to create synergies and identify ways to accelerate the growth of the combined company in the Australian market by leveraging Mirae Asset's and Global X's global platform.

"The rebrand to Global X ETFs builds on a legacy for investors that's beyond ordinary via quality research, the deep balance sheet of our parent company, Mirae Asset, and a track record of innovative and investor driven product design, allowing us to create opportunities for our clients as we expand our offering," said Luis Berruga, CEO of Global X ETFs. "We are creating an Australian ETF powerhouse by joining Global X and ETF Securities."

Alongside getting a fresh look, ETF Securities' listed products will be renamed, however, this will have no material impact on the funds' structure. Going forward, the combined company will use Global X ETFs name and logo, as demonstrated by the launch of a new website for the Australian market <u>www.globalxetfs.com.au</u>.

Ends

About Global X ETFs Australia

Global X ETFs Australia – formally known as ETF Securities Australia – is a global ETF provider with a growing range of cost-effective and innovation-led products. For more than a decade, our mission has been empowering investors with unexplored and intelligent solutions. Our global product lineup features over 90 ETF strategies and over US\$42 billion in assets under management. ¹ While we are distinguished for our Thematic Growth, Income and International Access ETFs, we also offer Core, Commodity, and Alpha funds to suit a wide range of investment objectives. Explore our ETFs, research and insights, and more at www.globalxetfs.com.au.



¹ Global X, AUM as at June 2022

Global X is a member of Mirae Asset Financial Group, a global leader in financial services, with more than \$545 billion in assets under management worldwide.² Mirae Asset has an extensive global ETF platform ranging across the US, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Colombia, Europe, Hong Kong, India, Japan, Korea, and Vietnam with over \$80 billion in assets under management.³

by Mirae Asset

Risk Information

This information is not intended to be individual or personalized investment or tax advice and should not be used for trading purposes. Please consult a financial advisor or tax professional for more information regarding your investment and/or tax situation.

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal. Shares of ETFs are bought and sold at market price (not NAV) and are not individually redeemed from the Fund. Brokerage commissions will reduce returns.

Carefully consider the Funds' investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses before investing. This and other information can be found in the Fund's summary or full prospectuses, which are available at globalxetfs.com. Please read the prospectus carefully before investing.

Information provided by Global X Management Company LLC (Global X ETFs or Global X).

####

For All Media Queries

Taryn Silver, Madden & Associates | +61 401 081 683 | <u>globalxetfs@madden.com.au</u> Natalie Jollow, Global X ETFs | + 61 492 359 616 | <u>natalie.jollow@globalxetfs.com.au</u>

115 PITT STREET 9TH FLOOR SYDNEY, NSW 2000



² Mirae Asset, AUM as at June 2022

³ Mirae Asset, AUM as at June 2022

GLOBAL X

Disclaimer

The information provided in this document is general in nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situations or needs. Before acting on any information in this document, you should consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to your objectives, financial situation or needs and consider seeking independent financial, legal, tax and other relevant advice having regard to your particular circumstances. Any investment decision should only be made after obtaining and considering the relevant PDS and TMD. Global X Management (AUS) Limited (AFSL Number 466778)

